Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Mark D. SOUCEK		05/12/2011			
David P. DWORAK			05/17/2011		
Ruby CHAKRABORTY	/		07/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY	OF AKRON			
Street Address:	302 BUCHTEL CO	MMON			
City:	AKRON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44325				
Application Number:	126	71557	557		
Property Type 12671			mber		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Fax Number:	(330)376-457	7			
		en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:					
Email: Correspondent Name:	6				
Address Line 1: 222 S. Main Street					
Address Line 4:	Akron, OHIO	44308			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		089498.0558.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL J. SCHLUE			
Total Attachments: 6 source=Soucek and Dw source=Soucek and Dw source=Chakraborty As source=Chakraborty As source=Chakraborty As	/orak Assign#page2.ti /orak Assign#page3.ti sign#page1.tif sign#page2.tif	f			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Mark D. SOUCEK 1197 Sunsetview Drive Akron, OH 44313
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	David P. DWORAK 62 Mallard Drive 159 Lincoln St. East Hartford, CT 06118 Middle Town, CT 06457.
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address:	Ruby CHAKRABORTY 16500 Quarry Road, Apt. 319 Southgate, MI 48195

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:	Name:	The University of Akron	
Principal Place Of Business:		302 Buchtel Common	
		Akron, OH 44325	
State of Incorpora	tion:	Ohio	

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

<u>SYNTHESIS AND CHARACTERIZATION OF AMINE TERMINATED</u> <u>CYCLOALIPHATIC SUBSTITUTED POLYSILOXANES</u>

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(1) United States Patent Application No. <u>12/671,557</u> filed on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>February, 2010</u>; or

(2) To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and/or application number when they become known.

United States Patent Application No. _____, filed on ____; or

(3) United States Patent No. _____ (if applicable).

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above Application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any patent issuing from the above-identified application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and

PATENT REEL: 026648 FRAME: 0825

said Application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, oaths, declarations, instruments or affidavits, and generally do all other lawful acts, deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof and to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR(S)' heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said ASSIGNEE.

Signed at this entry of Alaon this 12 day of May. Bv:

Mark D. SOUCEK

Signed at Kocker Hill, CT on this 17 day of MAP By: Are David R. DWORAK

Signed at _____ on this ____ day of _____.

Ву: _____

Ruby CHAKRABORTY

1746117.01.089498.0558

ASSIGNMENT

م

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration:

ASSIGNOR:	Name:	Mark D. SOUCEK		
	Address:	1197 Sunsetview Drive		
		Akron, OH 44313		
· i				
ASSIGNOR:	Name:	David P. DWORAK		
	Address:	62 Mallard Drive		
		East Hartford, CT 06118		
ASSIGNOR:	Name:	Ruby CHAKRABORTY		
	Address:	A C Adarry Road, Apt. 319		
		Southgate, MI 48195 9820 PRESIDENTIAL DR, APT# 307 Allison Park, 15101, PA		
Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:				

ASSIGNEE:	Name:	The University of Akron	
Principal Place O	f Business:	302 Buchtel Common	
,		Akron, OH 44325	
State of Incorpora	ation:	Ohio	

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

PATENT REEL: 026648 FRAME: 0827

<u>SYNTHESIS AND CHARACTERIZATION OF AMINE TERMINATED</u> <u>CYCLOALIPHATIC SUBSTITUTED POLYSILOXANES</u>

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

United States Patent Application No. <u>12/671,557</u> filed on the <u>1st</u>
day of <u>February, 2010</u>; or

(2) To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert above the filing date and/or application number when they become known.

United States Patent Application No. _____, filed on ____; or

(3) United States Patent No. _____ (if applicable).

And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above Application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of any patent issuing from the above-identified application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and

> PATENT REEL: 026648 FRAME: 0828

said Application and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, oaths, declarations, instruments or affidavits, and generally do all other lawful acts, deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE or by counsel for ASSIGNEE, required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof and to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR(S)' heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said ASSIGNEE.

Signed at ______ on this _____ day of _____.

Ву: _____

Mark D. SOUCEK

Signed at _____ on this ____ day of _____.

Ву: _____

David P. DWORAK

Signed at Allison Park, PA on this 5th day of July 2011.

By: rchakraborty

Ruby CHAKRABORTY

1746117.01.089498.0558